

**RASHMI ANAND
Vs.
DILIP KUMAR**

05.12.2023

Present: Ms. Chavi Singh, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Vicky Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he wants to withdraw his application under Section 148 CPC as the same has become infructuous.
2. Heard. The application stands dismissed as '*being infructuous*'.
3. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant presses his application under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has no objection if the said application is allowed.
4. Heard. The application under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC is allowed and the WS is taken on record.
5. Be put up for filing replication, if any as well as for admission / denial of documents and framing of issues on **20.12.2023**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
05.12.2023**