

CS DJ 1619/16

MAMTA TYAGI AND ANR Vs. SUNITA RANA AND ANR

15.03.24

Present: Ms Mahima, Id proxy counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff no.1 in person.

Ld counsel for the defendant through VC.

It is seen that reply to the application u/o VII Rule 14 CPC but it is submitted by Id counsel for the defendant that on account of personal exigency, he is out of Delhi today and seeks some more time to file the same.

Adjournment sought. Strongly opposed by Id counsel for the plaintiff.

Record reveals that the application u/o VII Rule 14 CPC has been filed way back vide order dated 07.01.2023 but till today no reply has been filed by the defendant.

Put up the case as last opportunity to defendants to file reply to the aforesaid application u/o VII Rule 14 CPC with advance copy to Id counsel for the plaintiff, subject to cost of Rs.1,000/-, on **18.05.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.03.24