

CS DJ 1619/16

MAMTA TYAGI AND ANR Vs. SUNITA RANA AND ANR

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Garg, Ld Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.
D1 has already expired
Sh Abhishek Gupta, Ld Counsel for D2 (Through
VC)

Today an application under order VI Rule 17 CPC
has been filed by the plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Copy for
the Ld Counsel for D2 also placed on record.

List the matter for reply and arguments on the
aforesaid application on **01.12.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.09.2025