

09.12.2025

Present: Sh Deepak Kohli (Through VC) and Sh. Nikhil Tyagi, Ld Counsels for plaintiff
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld Counsel for Defendant no. 2

Matter is listed for furnishing details of the person by D2 to whom the suit property has been alledgedly been sold and also for arguments on the application under order VII Rule 11 CPC filed by D2.

Ld Counsel for the D2 submits that he would be furnishing the aforesaid detail to the counsel for the plaintiff during the course of day. Let the same be furnished and the hard copy be also placed on record by NDOH, if not already placed.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has to attend an urgent matter before the Joint Registrar, Delhi High Court and accordingly seeks pass over till 12:30 PM.

Ld Counsel for the D2 submits that he is not available at 12:30 PM.

In view of the aforesaid, list the matter for arguments on the application filed under order VII Rule 11 CPC on **25.03.2026**.

Date is given at the convenience of the counsel for the parties.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.12.2025